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How the New United States Tariff Bill Will Effect the
Dominion of Canada

In view of the important effects on Canada of Tariff Legislation in the United States, we deem it desirable to 
publish the exact facts, up to date, regarding such legislation. We submit the following statement showing:

GOODS.

The Tariff rates 
of 1913 now in 
operation, except 
as changed by the 
Emergency Tariff 

of last May.

Apples, per bushel of 50 lbs. 
Peaches...................................

Cherries.

Plums.

10c.

10c.

10c.

Grapes, per cubic foot of capacity
packages...................................

Berries. . .........................................
Apples, dried, per lb.......................
Peaches, dried, per lb....... ...........
Apples, canned or preserved......
Peaches, canned or preserved....
Cherries, canned or preserved
Plums, canned or preserved..........
Other fruits, canned or preserved
Barley, per bush, of 48 lbs........
Oats, per bush, of 32 lbs...........
Pease.............................................

Rye.

Onions..........
Wools, n.o.p.

Woollens, n.o.p. 

Wheat..:..........

Bran, shorts, middlings. 
Oatmeal, per 100 lbs.

Wheat Hour... ■ 
Buckwheat 
Com or Masse.

Oil cake.....................................
Rubber, raw and waste..........
Rubber tires........... y.
Clover seed for sowing...........
Confectionery, n.o.p...............
Maple sugar, per lb.......... ..
Sugars, etc., testing by polanscope

not above 75 degrees ..................
Sugars, etc., testing by polariscope

not above 100 degrees..........
For every additiosial degree
Maple Syrup, per lb...............
Potatoes.....................................
Turnips.....................................
Peas, canned............................
Beans, canned..........................
Vegetables, other....................
Wood alcohol...........................

Flax seed (not for sowing).

Hay...................................: ■ • • .
Animals for improvement of stock 
Cattle, living, 1 year old or less. . .. 
Cattle, living, between 1 year and 2

years old................................... . ■
Cattle, living, more than 2 years old 
Horses, valued at not more than

$150 per head.............. • •
Horses, valued at more than $150

per head....................................
Poultry, live.............. ...............
Poultry, dead.............. ................
Poultry, dead, prepared............
Sheep.............................................
Swine.............................................

Bones, horns, hoofs............
Lobsters, fresh, frozen, packed in 

ice or prepared or preserved in
any manner, n.o.p................

All fish, fresh, frozen or packed in
ice, n.o.p. (*)............... .

Fish, dried, salted or unsalted.... 
Salmon, pickled, salted, smoked, 

kippered, or otherwise preserv
ed or prepared.........................

Fish, (except shell fish) packed in 
oil or in oil and other sub­
stances......................................

Other fish.....................................
Furs, undressed...........................
Hides of cattle, raw or uncured, 

or dried, salted or pickled. 
Skins of all kinds, raw, n.o.p. 
Harness, leather, unmanufactured 
Sole leather, unmanufactured.. 
Upper leather, unmanufactured
Boots and Shoes of leather........
Hair, animal, unmanufactured

n.o.p........................................
Beef, fresh..................................
Veal, fresh.................................
Mutton, fresh.............................
Lamb, fresh................................
Pork, fresh.................................
Bacon and hams.......................
Cream, fresh, having less than 30%

of butler fat.................................
Cream, fresh, hating 30% or more 

of butter fat...........................

The Emergency 
Tariff rates which 
came into opera­
tion on May 28th 
last, and which are 
to be operative for 

6 months.

10c.

10c.
per bush. 
SO lbs. 

per bush. 
50 lbs. 
per bush 
50 lbs.

25c.
Jc. per qt. 

lc. 
lc.

20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
15c.
6c.

per bush. 
60 lbs. 
Free

of

20c. per bush.

Free

Free
30c.

Free.
Free.
Free

Free.
Free.
to%
Free.

2c. lb. to 25% 
3c.

71-lOOc. per lb

40c. per bush 
Unwashed, 15c. lb. 
Washed, 30c. lb., 
Scoured, 45c. lb., 
45c. per lb. and 
35% ad valorem. 

35c. per bush.

26-lOOOc. per 
3c.

Free.
15% ad. val. 

lc. per lb. 
lc. per lb. 

15% 
Free.

lb

20c. per bush, of 
56 lbs.

$2 per ton. 
Free.
Free.

Free.
Free.

10% ad valorem

10% ad valorem, 
lc. per lb.
2c. per lb.
2c. per lb. 

Free 
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

15%

25%
Mostly free 

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

The proposed new 
Tariff as it passed 
the House of Rep­
resentatives and as 

v before the 
Senate.

30c. per bush. 

3c. per lb.

25c.
|c. per lb. 

11c. per lb. 

lc. per lb.

25c.
lc. per lb.

2c.
lc.

21c. per lb.
20%
20%
20%
20%
15c.
10c.

75c. per 100 lbs.

lOc.^per 
56.

75c. per

25c. per bush. 
60 lbs.

$1.50 per ton 
60c.

20% ad valorem. 

15c. per bush.

$1.16 per cwt. 

$2.16 per cwt.

25c. per bush.

30c. per bush.

30% ad valorem

a ad valorem 
ad valorem

25% ad valorem 
25% ad valorem.

year

than
$1

old or over 
per head—less 
“ 1 year old 

per head.

2c. per lb.

2c. per lb.
2c. per lb.
2c. per lb. 

25% ad valorem

Sc. per gal.

5c. per gal.

The Exports in detail from 
Canada to the U.S. for the 
last two years which are 

is effected by the Emergency 
Tariff and by the proposed 

New Tariff.
1919-20 1920-21

bush of 

lbs
lbs

100 1

of

50c. per 100 lbs. 
30c. per 100 lbs. 

15c. per bush, of 
56 lbs.
Free.
Free.
10%

lc. to 3c. per lb. 
30%
4c.

4c.

1-16-lOOc. per lb. I 
40-1000c. per lb. | 

4c.
42c. per 100 lbs. (o) 
12c. per 100 lbs. 

2c. per lb.
2c. per lb.
20% (6)

15c. per gal.

25c. per bush, of 
56 lbs.

$4 per ton.
Free, 

lc. per lb.

lc. per lb. 
lie. per lb.

$30 per head.

20% ad valorem 
2c. per lb.
4c. per lb.

22% ad valorem 
lc. per lb.
Jc. per lb.

Free

Free

lc. per lb. 
lie. per lb.

•25%

26%
various

Free

F'ree
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
2c. per It. 
2c. per lb. 
lie. pe- lb. 
2c. per lb. 
ic. per lb. 
lie. per lb.

5c. per gal.

10c. per gal.

$
856,760

362,528

167,445

168,105

$
171,226

933,595

21,055

74,565

1,153,933 472,033
3,059,427 4,694,519

616,975 273,207

1,560,499 1,344,976

14,000,932 91,442,298

2,779,255
22,495

337,514

658,714

61,149
433,547
253,249

3,583,510
132,728

1,114,304

1,114,304

504,523

6,819,405
939,630

41,274
890,690

1,236,851
19,709

12,023,090

386,301

38,453
133,316
179,133

1,098,783
57,524

1,956,637

1,956,637

9,999,566

8,328,862
444,830

39,31
265,423
541,229

4,713,993 3,473,610

3,675,105
1,197,023
1,769,518

3,712,979
750,261

1,473,222

41,226,445 19,759,329

493,638

612,459

651,129

780,510

1,979,361 1,700,992
439,179 331,790

341,342 319,668

1,073,454 2,230,393

8,114,461
2,655,748

8,578,663
1,028,580

16,532,801 7,932,253

19,738,006
816,957
729,103

2,182,668
350,874

332,112
5,892,484

4,708,612
416,559
429,568
797,284
276,015

226,105
5,829,181

1,425,647 2,434,390

424,639 203,960

1,122,424 1,987,461

GOODS.

The Tariff rates 
of 1913 now 
operation, except 
as changed by the 
Emergency Tariff 

of last May.

Milk, fresh
Butter........
Cheese, valued at less than 30c. per 

lb.
Cheese, valued at 30c. or more per lb 
Milk, condensed or evaporated. . . . 
Cream Powder
Fish oils, n.o.p................................
Tallow..............................................
Lard..................................................
Eggs of poultry in shell.................
Sausage casings...............................
Flax straw........................................
Flax not hackled.............................
Flax, hackled, “dressed line". . . .
Flax tow and flax noils..................
Wools, (breeds not improved).........

Wools, on the skin. 

Wools, n.o.p...........

Wools, waste, noils, etc.............
Tops and rovings, valued at not 

more than 40c. per lb...........

Tops and rovings valued at more
than 40c. per lb......................

Woven goods......... ..................

Binding twine of N.Z. hemp,
manila, etc.................................

Books and printed matter, n.o.p. 
Printing paper, n.o.p....................

Paper board, n.o.p..........................
Logg of fir, spruce, cedar or west

ern hemlock.................................
Logs and round timber, n.o.p. . . .
Planks, boards, deals.....................
Clapboards......................................
Pickets, palings, staves..................
Laths.......... ......................................
Pulp wood........................................
Wood pulp, chemical.....................
Wood pulp, mechanical.................
Agricultural implements................
Pig iron............................................
Automobiles and parts..................
Scrap iron........................................
Structural iron ............................
Round iron, steel wire...................

steel,
Covered telegraph wire.... 
Manufactures of iron and

n.o.p. (g)............................
Aluminum, per lb.................
Copper ore, regulus of, and copper 

in bars, ingots, pigs, plates. . . .
Nickel in pigs or ingots..................
Nickel in bars, rods, plates...........
Nickel in sheets or strips...............
Cobalt oxide, per lb........................
Cobalt and cobalt ore....................
Ores of gold and gold sweepings..
Other gold........................................
Ores of silver and silver sweepings
Other silver.............................
Coal..........................................
Grindstones.............................
Asbestos, unmanufactured,

best os crudes, fibres...........
Fertilizers, n.o.p....................
Calcium carbide......................
Mica unmanufactured or rough 

trimmed, valued not above 15c. 
per lb..........................

Mica valued above 15c. lb.

Mica, cut or trimmed, splitting 
plates, built-up mica and manu­
factures of mica......................

Ground mica.

TariffTheff
came into opera­
tion on May 28th 
last, and which are 
to hie operative for 

6 months.

Free
2Jc. per lb.

20% ad valorem 
20% ad valorem 

Free 
Free

3c. perjjal. 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free

F'ree

F'ree

Free

8% ad valorem

8% ad valorem 
20% to 50%

Free
15% ad valorem 

Free

5%

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
F'ree
Free
Free
Free
Free

30% and 45% 
Free 
10%
15%

2c. per gal.
6c. per lb.

2 3% ad valorem 
23% ad valorem 

2c. per lb.

15%

20%
2c.-3Jc.

Free

Free
$1.50 per ton

Free
Free
Free

4c. per lb. 

25%

30%

15%

Emergency 
! rates which

The proposed new 
Tariff as it passed 
the House of Rep­
resentatives and as 

w before the 
Senate.

The Exports in detail from 
Canada to the U.S. for the 
last two years which are 
effected by the Emergency 
Tariff and by the proposed 

New Tariff.
1919-20 1920-21

lc. per gal.
8c. perjb.

5c. per lb. 
25% ad valorem 
lc. to 3c. per lb.

8c. per lb. 
20% ad valorem 

à Je. per lb. 
lie. per lb.
6c. per dozen 

15% ad valorem 
$2 per ton 
lc. per lb.
2c. per lb. 
lc. per lb. 

28% but not 
éxeeed 7c. lb. 

24% but not to 
exceed 6c. lb. 

24c.-26c. per lb.but 
not to exceed 35% 

14c.-25c. per lb.

to

16 2-3c. per lb., 
plus 10%.

271c. lb. plus 10% 
20c. to 36c .per lb. 
plus 18% to 27J%

Free
20% ad valorem 

ic. lb. plus 10% 
(d)

10%

$1 M ft. B.M. (e) 
Free 

Free (f)
Free
10%
F'ree

See Logs ol fir, etc. 
See note (d) 
See note (d) 

Free
$1.25 per ton 

25% (f)
$1.25 per ton 

7-20c. lb. to 25% 
lc. to 11c. lb. 20% 

if valued over 
6c. per lb. 

30%

35%
5c.-9c.

Free
5c. per lb. 

30%
30%
20c.
Free
Free

Free

Free (h)
$2 per ton

Free 
Free (j) 

lc. per lb.

4c. per lb. plus 
17%

4c. per lb. plus 
17%

10c. plusper lb.
17%

4c. per lb. pl^
20%

576,666
5,712,727

1,575,264

2,214,166

1,142,362
653,085
321,248

70,514
298,389

982,422

412,916
3,156,951

184,883

2,352,319

245,665
165,396

15
118,513
296,069

404,059

5,293,522 2,094,691

945.364(c) 663,361 (c)

3,037,525
353,344

46,809,178

2,924,198
557,317

68,804,038

2,559,291 2,423,493

2,294,753
44,874,541

3,633,363
8,454,803

25,550,882
5,765,871
3,281,988
2,495,853

447,444
3,489,794

3,526,152
45,107,422

3,636,924
21.513,594
46,449,938
11,516,607
3,439,149
1,852,581
2,911,229
1,251,787

3,615,890

11,774,125

7,533,437

298,708
195,000

5,376,289

5,408,520

5,700,441

6,752,577
4,779,756
2,564,627

566,463

3,167,390

11,329,590

6,782,971

306,352
281,746

3,083,084

3,596,846

6,287,861

8,479,853
3,563,042
4,159,844

611,023

(a) White or Irish potatoes.
(b) Classification not exactly the same as in 1913 tariff.
(c) Includes all manufactures of wool.
(d) Countries imposing export charges in printing paper, wood pulp, or pulp wood are subject to further duty 

of 10% ad valorem plus amount of export taxes. The Bill conditionally removes "standard newsprint” and wood 
pulp of all kinds, from the dutiable list.

(e) Exemption from duty provided for in case of countries maintaining no export restriction on such logs.
(f) President may impose like and equal rates of duty on lumber planed on one or more sides and tongued and 

grooved when imported from a country which imposes duty on such lumber from the United States.
(g) Goods covered by this heading vary considerably in each tariff column.
(h) Subject to duty from countries which impose duty on American coal.
(«) Provision is made for increasing this rate as high as 50% in case of countries which levy more than 25% on 

automobiles imported from U.S.
(j) Crude potash salts have been made dutiable on a sliding scale for 5 years and a duty of 3-5c. per lb. has 

been imposed on ammonium sulphate.
(k) Statistics given are those for fresh fish of all kinds.
In some instances blanks occur in the statistical columns owing to the fact that the classification of goods in 

Canadian statistical records do not correspond exactly with the description of goods which it was found necessary to 
follow in order to quote the proper rates of duty under the United States tariff.
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