## How the New United States Tariff Bill Will Effect the Dominion of Canada

GOODS.	The Tariff rates The Emergency of 1913 now in Tariff rates which operation, except came into opera-		Tariff as it passed	Canada to the U.S. for the	
	Emergency Tariff of last May.	last, and which are to be operative for 6 months.	now before the Senate.	effected by the Emergency Tariff and by the proposed New Tariff. 1919-20 1920-2	
Apples, per bushel of 50 lbs	10c. 10c. per bush. of 50 lbs.	30c. per bush.	25c. 1/2c. per lb.	856,760	171,226
Cherries	10c. per bush. of 50 lbs. 10c. per bush of		11c. per lb.	362,528	933,595
Grapes, per cubic foot of capacity	50 lbs. 25c. 3c. per qt.		25c. 1c. per lb.	1	
Apples, dried, per lb Peaches, dried, per lb Apples, canned or preserved	1c. 1c. 20%		2c. 1c. 21c. per lb.	167,445	21,055
Peaches, canned or preserved Cherries, canned or preserved Plums, canned or preserved Other fruits, canned or preserved	20% 20% 20%		20% 20% 20% 20%	168,105	74,565
Barley, per bush. of 48 lbs Dats, per bush. of 32 lbs	15c. 6c.		15c. 10c. 75c. per 100 lbs.	1,153,933 3,059,427 616,975	472,033 4,694,519 273,207
Rye	60 lbs. Free	40c. per bush.	10c. per bush of 56 lbs. 75c. per 100 lbs.	1,560,499	1,344,976
Wools, n.o.p		Unwashed, 15c. lb., Washed, 30c. lb., Scoured, 45c. lb.,			7
Woollens, n.o.p		45c. per lb. and 35% ad valorem. 35c. per bush.	25c. per bush. of	14,000,932	91,442,298
Bran, shorts, middlings Oatmeal, per 100 lbs	Free 30c.		60 lbs. \$1.50 per ton. 60c.	2,779,255 22,495	1,236,851 19,709
Wheat flour	Free.	20% ad valorem. 15c, per bush.	30c. per 100 lbs. 15c. per bush. of	337,514	12,023,090 386,301
Oil cake	Free.		56 lbs. Free. Free. 10%	61,149 433,547 253,249	38,453 133,316 179,133
Clover seed for sowing	2c. lb. to 25%		1c. to 3c. per lb. 30% 4c.	3,583,510 132,728 1,114,304	1,098,783 57,524 1,956,637
Sugars, etc., testing by polariscope not above 75 degrees Sugars, etc., testing by polariscope	71-100c. per lb.	\$1.16 per cwt. \$2.16 per cwt.	4c. 1-16-100c. per lb.	1,114,304	1,956,637
not above 100 degrees	3c. Free.	25c. per bush.	40–1000c. per lb. 4c. 42c. per 100 lbs. (a)		8,328,862
Peas, canned	15% ad. val. 1c. per lb. 1c. per lb.		12c. per 100 lbs. 2c. per lb. 2c. per lb. 20% (b)	939,630 41,274 890,690	39,31 265,423
Wood alcohol  Flax seed (not for sowing)	Free.	30c. per bush.	15c. per gal. 25c. per bush. of		3,473,610
Hay	\$2 per ton. Free.	30% ad valorem	56 lbs. \$4 per ton. Free. 1c. per lb.	3,675,105 1,197,023 1,769,518	3,712,979 750,261 1,473,222
Cattle, living, between 1 year and a years old. Cattle, living, more than 2 years old Horses, valued at not more than	Free.	30% ad valorem 30% ad valorem	1c. per lb.	41,226,445	19,759,329
\$150 per head	10% ad valorem		\$30 per head.	493,638	651,129
Poultry, live	1c. per lb. 2c. per lb. 2c. per lb.	25% ad valorem 25% ad valorem.	2c. per lb. 4c. per lb. 22% ad valorem	612,459	780,510
SkeepSwine	Free	1 year old or over \$2 per head—less than 1 year old,	1c. per lb.	1,979,361 439,179	1,700,992 331,790
Bones, horns, hoofs	Free	\$1 per head.	Free	341,342	319,668
any manner, n.o.p.  All fish, fresh, frozen or packed in ice, n.o.p. (k)	Free		Free 1c. per lb.	1,073,454 8,114,461	2,230,393 8,578,663
Fish, dried, salted or unsalted Salmon, pickled, salted, smoked kippered, or otherwise preserv			1 %c. per lb.	2,655,748	1,028,580
ed or prepared	25%		25%		
Other fish	Free	T. S. S.	various Free	16,532,801	7,932,253
or dried, salted or pickled Skins of all kinds; raw, n.o.p Harness, leather, unmanufactured Sole leather, unmanufactured Upper leather, unmanufactured. Boots and Shoes of leather	Free Free Free		Free Free Free Free Free Free	19,738,006 816,957 729,103 2,182,668 350,874	4,708,61 416,55 429,56 797,28 276,01
Hair, animal, unmanufactured n.o.p Beef, fresh	Free Free	2c. per lb.	Free 2c. per lb.	332,112 5,892,484	226,10 5,829,18
Veal, fresh	Free	2c. per lb. 2c. per lb. 2c. per lb.	2c. per lb. 11c. per lb. 2c. per lb. 2c. per lb.	1,425,647	2,434,39
Bacon and hams Cream, fresh, having less than 30% of butter fat	Free	25% ad valorem 5c. per gal.	11c. per lb.  5c. per gal.	1,122,424	203,96 1,987,46
Cream, fresh, having 30% or mor of butter fat	Free	5c. per gal.	10c. per gal.		

GOODS.	of 1913 now in operation, except	The Emergency Tariff rates which came into opera-	Tariff as it passed the House of Rep-	Canada to the	U.S. for the
	as changed by the	tion on May 28th last, and which are	resentatives and as	effected by the	Emergency
	of last May.	to be operative for 6 months.	Senate.	New T 1919-20	
Milk, fresh	Free	2c. per gal.	1c. per gal.	576,666	412,916
Cheese, valued at less than 30c. per	2½c. per lb. 20% ad valorem	6c. per lb.	8c. peralb.	5,712,727	3,156,951
Cheese, valued at 30c. or more per lb. Milk, condensed or evaporated Cream Powder	Free	2 3% ad valorem 23% ad valorem 2c. per lb.	5c. per lb. 25% ad valorem 1c. to 3c. per lb.	1,575,264	184,883 2,352,319
Fish oils, n.o.p	Free 3c. per gal.		8c. per lb. 20% ad valorem	1,142,362	245,665
TallowLard	Free Free	1	ic. per lb.	653,085 321,248	165,396
Eggs of poultry in shell	Free		6c. per dozen 15% ad valorem	70,514 298,389	118,513 296,069
Flax straw	Free Free		\$2 per ton 1c. per lb.		
Flax, hackled, "dressed line" Flax tow and flax noils.	Free		2c. per lb. 2c. per lb. 28% but not to	982,422	404,059
Wools, (breeds not improved)			éxceed 7c. lb.		
Wools, on the skin	Free	, , , , , ,	24% but not to exceed 6c. lb.	5,293,522	2,094,691
Wools, n.o.p	Free		24c26c. per lb.but not to exceed 35%	1.44	
Wools, waste, noils, etc			14c25c. per lb.		
more than 40c. per lb	8% ad valorem		16 2-3c. per lb., plus 10%.	7	
Tops and rovings valued at more than 40c. per lb	8% ad valorem		271c. lb. plus 10%	945,364(c)	663,361 (c)
Woven goods	20% to 50%		20c. to 36c .per lb. plus 18% to 271%		
Binding twine of N.Z. hemp, manila, etc	Free		Free	3,037,525	2,924,198
Books and printed matter, n.o.p Printing paper, n.o.p	15% ad valorem Free		20% ad valorem tc. lb. plus 10%	353,344 46,809,178	557,317 68,804,038
Paper board, n.o.p	5%		(d) 10%	2,559,291	2,423,493
logs of fir, spruce, cedar or west- ern hemlock	Free		\$1 M ft. B.M. (e)		
Planks, boards, deals	Free	A SALES SE	Free (f)	2,294,753 44,874,541	3,526,152 45,107,422
ClapboardsPickets, palings, staves	Free		Free 10%		
Pulp wood	Free Free		Free See Logs of fir, etc.	3,633,363 8,454,803	3,636,924 21,513,594
Wood pulp, chemical	Free Free		See note (d) See note (d)	25,550,882 5,765,871	46,449,938 11,516,607
Agricultural implements			Free \$1.25 per ton	3,281,988 2,495,853	3,439,149 1,852,581
Automobiles and parts	30% and 45% Free		25% (i) \$1.25 per ton	447,444 3,489,794	2,911,229 1,251,787
Structural iron	10% 15%		7-20c. lb. to 25% c. to 1 c. lb. 20%		
			if valued over 6c. per lb.		
Covered telegraph wire	15%		30%		
n.o.p. (g)	20% 2c3½c.		35% 5c.–9c.	3,615,890	3,167,590
Copper ore, regulus of, and copper in bars, ingots, pigs, plates	Free		Free	11,774,125	11,329,590
Nickel in pigs or ingots	10% 10% 20%		5c. per lb.	7,533,437	6,782,971
Nickel in sheets or strips	20% 10c.		30% 30% 20c.	298,708	306,352
Cobalt oxide, per lb	Free		Free Free	195,000	281,746 3,083,084
Other gold Ores of silver and silver sweepings	Free		Free	5,408,520	3,596,846
Other silver	Free		Free (h)	5,700,441	6,287,861
Grindstones	\$1.50 per ton		\$2 per ton		
bestos crudes, fibres	Free Free		Free Free (j)	6,752,577 4,779,756	8,479,853 3,563,042
Calcium carbide	Free		1c. per lb.	2,564,627	4,159,844
trimmed, valued not above 15c.	4c. per lb.		4c. per lb. plus	1	
Mica valued above 15c. lb	25%		17% 4c. per lb. plus		
Mica, cut or trimmed, splitting			17%	566,463	611,023
plates, built-up mica and manu- factures of mica	30%		10c. per lb. plus	1	
Ground mica	15%		17% 4c. per lb. plus		

(a) White or Irish potatoes.

(b) Classification not exactly the same as in 1913 tariff.

(c) Includes all manufactures of wool.

(e) Exemption from duty provided for in case of countries maintaining no export restriction on such logs.

(g) Goods covered by this heading vary considerably in each tariff column. (h) Subject to duty from countries which impose duty on American coal.

(i) Provision is made for increasing this rate as high as 50% in case of countries which levy more than 25% on automobiles imported from U.S.

(j) Crude potash salts have been made dutiable on a sliding scale for 5 years and a duty of 3-5c. per lb. has

(k) Statistics given are those for fresh fish of all kinds.

In some instances blanks occur in the statistical columns owing to the fact that the classification of goods in Canadian statistical records do not correspond exactly with the description of goods which it was found necessary to follow in order to quote the proper rates of duty under the United States tariff.

<sup>(</sup>d) Countries imposing export charges in printing paper, wood pulp, or pulp wood are subject to further duty of 10% ad valorem plus amount of export taxes. The Bill conditionally removes "standard newsprint" and wood pulp of all kinds, from the dutiable list.

<sup>(</sup>f) President may impose like and equal rates of duty on lumber planed on one or more sides and tongued and grooved when imported from a country which imposes duty on such lumber from the United States.